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RAATESEN
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PRIFE N REAE IR
BREXRSGEBLER
AHESBERNBRERK
MTTFd/MTBF
S B E

TH A ERBRFE(typ.) RIFEX
THRARERRFE(typ.) BEER
&/ B PR AR
HHBRKXBRAR

Fk BT 18 15l 457 3R

B R AR M R R
BAREEE(s =R RLK)
BR&AEER

TR
BAEEITR(s =R HLK)
BR&AKBBEITR

MBS

N ATE

Frir & &
EREMTFERNBEARENFKE
BAEEEE

BNFEwmaE

B R S0V 5 6 i S 2
BRAAGFRAMAR
IHEMEEFRE

IEC 68-2-63R Bl (Amax = 0.75mm, f= 5 ... 2000 Hz)
IEC 68-2-27)F T

HEmAE

EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (30... 230 MHz)
EN 55022 class B, Emission radiated (230... 1000MHz)
EN 61000-4-2, ESD (contact discharge / air discharge)
EN 67000-4-3, Immission HF radiated (80... 1000 MHz)
EN 67000-4-4, Burst (on all lines)

EN 61000-4-5, Surge (lines to ground)

EN 67000-4-6, Immission HF conducted (0.15...80MHz)
EN 61000-4-8, Immission magnetic field (50Hz)

IEC 60393-1 Insulation resistance (500VDC, 1bar, 2s)
IEC 60393-1 Dielectric strength (VAC, 50Hz, 1min, 1bar)
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ERAR (B BRA

MH-C MH-C2

0... 360

+0.3

0.7

72

0.1

(5)

1.66

(800)

4600

25

240/ 240
8..35

(19)

74

70

7

071..17

yes

Cable 3pole, s
0.25 (AWG24)
yes

Cable 6pole, s
0.25 (AWG24)

360 (continuous)
IP54 / IP67
0.5/3

6000

360 Mio.

100

50

-40 ... +85

20

50

max. 30
max. 37
+4 /48
30
EY

+]

70

30

20
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RRBEFAR (L) FRAF

A
I B4 ECWHR 1
IE BB ECCWH %2 .
N S
TR, EMBRCWI 3 445 KR % 3pole
TR, EMECCWH k4 67 % B 7 5.856pole
TR RRIES LTS O A T B
BWEES
PWM#R £ 4 B KE
02454 1.0m
“ 06T £3.0m
HEBE 10 3£5.0m
24VDCHR 1
Vert:-X 2 2 0 1 7 3 6 1 4 1 4 0 2
BEES
36PR S E A 360°
xxA]1%03 to 35; Declaration in 10° steps
QML B HRESHA
R RIE
7MH-C
HUAR A5 M AR AN
2201FR IR L% M10x0,75 ; 6 mm #i D-shape ; IP54
2202FF IR R % M10x0,75 ; 3,175 mm H # 5 ; IP54
221145 4 fAl R %2 %% size 9 ; 6 mm ¥ D-shape ; IP54
2212kR A A AR R %€ size 9; 3,175 mm % # #& % ; IP54
22314R AR R % M10x0,75 ; 6 mm # D-shape ; IP67
2232FR IR R ¥ M10x0,75 ; 3,175 mm H # 5 ; 1P67
2241%R R FR R %% size 9 ; 6 mm ¥ D-shape ; IP67
2242F5 #E Al AR R %€ size 9; 3,175 mm H i #& % ; IP67
2299T R FR AN K 1S TR
MH-C MH-C2
iT #%ig it X -
T HIA T X -
1T Hll & 4% X -
PROEE X KR X -
FFRTEE TTL (max. 2) X
BRI 1 4 : :
FHREBSFEA SEE 30°to 360° (BWI) X -
BREA A RE (RHY) - -

BIERME JLARGE (/A& LK)
HE# 5 ECW/CCW AR E / Al iE (MM KL M)
Re| [AARE/ A 4RAE (FH LS R AF)
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Vert-X 2201 / Vert-X 2231

B4 (incl.)
1x $2: M10x0.75/SW13
_ Ix BB ERE
B (7f) N
4,7 B .
L — ;2 25
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b o 8 . £ hfge
- L 13 e
= 7= b
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P
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Vert-X 2202 / Vert-X 2232
B4 (incl.)
1x B8/ M10x0.75/SW13
Ix BB ERE
..-": g
' - :':'f ;’;' I
o e ]
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oz }
v =|=\
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Vert-X 2211 / Vert-X 2241

B4 (incl.)
IxBERXRT
2x B SIS R4 M3x8

B s i " 2.
T 20 = | B E

Vert-X 2212 / Vert-X 2242

B4 (incl.)
1Ix BEXRF
2x T FESREL & 184 M3x8
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Vert-X 2211 / Vert-X 2212
Vert-X 2241 / Vert-X 2242
Bt

B EX T
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